505134834 10/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5181597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER GARNWEIDNER	10/12/2016
MICHAEL BLÜMEL	09/30/2016
GERGELY POVOLNIK	10/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	337 MAGNA DRIVE	
City:	AURORA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15766822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18402-04088 (710556US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. JONES	
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD A. JONES/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=18402_4088SIGNEDAssignment#page1.tif source=18402_4088SIGNEDAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505134834 REEL: 047122 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

File No.: 19884P0021WO01

Patent Application

WORLDWIDE Assignment

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Peter GARNWEIDNER, Michael BLÜMEL and Gergely POVOLNIK

hereinafter referred to as the Assignors whose full post office addresses are Sonnleiten 20, 5112 Lamprechtshausen, Austria; Bründlgasse 9A, 2620 Flatz, Austria, and Kossuth Str. 59, 2483 Gàrdony, Hungary the said Assignors assign to

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.

hereinafter referred to the assignee whose full post office address is 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, Canada L4G 7K1 all their right, title, and interest in and to the invention or inventions relating to

CROSSMEMBER AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A CROSSMEMBER

as described in the Application filed in Germany on October 16, 2015 and accorded serial number DE 10 2015 117 700.5, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also all their right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

1

PATENT

REEL: 047122 FRAME: 0599

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SHAPIRO COHEN LLP whose full post office address in Canada is Suite 830, 555 Legget Drive, Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED AT 80801 Monchen	Taunusitraise 3/
this 12 day of October, 2016.	
Peter Garnweidner	Witness
SIGNED AT 2722 Weikorsolo	ort , Austria, Puch bergerstr. 267,
this 30 day of Sept. , 2016.	
Michael Blümel	Witness
signed AT 8000 Szekeslehe this 10 day of October, 2016.	rvar, Hungary, Verseci. u. 1-7,5
Saol C Gergely Povolnik	Grank Zele Witness

REEL: 047122 FRAME: 0600